CITY OF CLEARLAKE

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE ADOPTING THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE FY 2024-25 BUDGET

WHEREAS, it is the practice of the city of Clearlake to adopt a budget for the following fiscal year by June 30 of every year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Clearlake reviewed the FY 2024-25 Proposed Budget at a Noticed Public Hearing of the City Council meeting on June 20, 2024, received input from the public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Clearlake that the documents entitled "City of Clearlake FY 2024-25 Proposed Budget" are adopted,

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>20th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2024, by the following vote:

City Clerk	Mayor, City of Clearlake
ATTEST:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	